2025 PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
Unadilla - New Berlin, NY

Aug 16, 2025
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450 MOTO 1 - FASTEST LAP & SECTOR TIMES
— 1]

#

1 18
2 9%
3 3

4 24
5 9%
6 32
7 14
8 69
9 27
10 992
1 70
12 51

13 74
14 37
15 102
16 86
17 &
18 12
19 35
20 55
21 53
22 199
23 68
24 483
25 97
26 79
27 103
28 437
29 401
30 700
31 584
32 351
33 268
34 148
35 535
36 315
37 874
38 181
39 208
40 746

RIDER
Lawrence
Lawrence
Tomac
Hampshire
Roczen
Cooper
Ferrandis
Webster
Stewart
Guillod
Prado
Barcia
Locurcio
Schock
Paturel
Harrison
Kullas
McElrath
Weltin
Miller
Pape
Short IV
Hand
Carroll
Shelly
Miller
Verhaeghe
Luhovey
Gardner
Todd
Durow
Rogers
Stine
Rodbell
Crown
Groves
Williams
Arruda
Leitzel
Schmidt

TIME
2:17.166 (10)
2:17.396 (7
2:17.846 9
2:18.248
2:20.921 @)
2213120
2:21.4711 10
2:22.164
2:22.941
2:23.003 &)
2:23.115@
2:23.208 (13)
2:23.365 (6)
2:23.955 @
2:24.060
2:24.446 (13)
2:25.249
2:25.4711 @
2:25.510 ®
2:25.829
2:26.202 ®
2:26.462 (12
2:26.714 D
2:27.607 )
2:27.683 )
2:28.034 ()
2:28.549 (10)
2:29.248
2:29.391 ()
2:29.516 )
2:29.665 (7
2:29.743 ©
2:30.100 (14
2:30.369 )
2:30.750 9
2:30.758 ©®
2:30.786 ©
2:31.756 )
2:33.002 @
2:34.702©
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#
96
24
18
3

32

RIDER
Lawrence
Hampshire
Lawrence
Tomac
Cooper
Roczen
Webster
Ferrandis
Barcia
Locurcio
Stewart
Prado
Guillod
Weltin
Paturel
McElrath
Harrison
Schock
Short IV
Hand
Miller
Pape
Gardner
Verhaeghe
Shelly
Miller
Kullas
Rogers
Todd
Durow
Carroll
Crown
Stine
Luhovey
Rodbell
Groves
Williams
Schmidt
Arruda
Leitzel

TIME
40.786
40.853 (7
40.871 D
41.237 @)

41.774 (%)
41.880
42.002

42.170 13
42.504 7
42572 ®
42.603 ®
42.734 3

42.751 (10
43.004 ®

43.024 (13)
43.184 (9

43.21413)
43.233 G
43378
43399 1
43411
43.434 ®
43.590 ©

43.670 (0
43.827 4
43.867 ©
43.870 ®
44.011©
44.096
44.163
44.178 ©
44.492 )
44.561 ®
44.565 ()
44,570
44.610
44.681
44.911®
44.981 @)
45.587 ©
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RIDER
Lawrence
Tomac
Roczen
Hampshire
Lawrence
Cooper
Ferrandis
Webster
Guillod
Barcia
Stewart
Paturel
Schock
Locurcio
Prado
Kullas
Harrison
Miller
McElrath
Weltin
Pape
Short IV
Miller
Verhaeghe
Shelly
Luhovey
Durow
Hand
Carroll
Crown
Groves
Arruda
Gardner
Stine
Williams
Todd
Rogers
Rodbell
Schmidt
Leitzel

TIME
19.300 (12
19.376 @
19.610 @
19.656 (6
19.868 (10)
19.916 (%)
20.082 (%)
20.263 (10
20.267 ©
20.278 (19)
203107
20351
20.389 (12)
20.465 (11
20.592 (10
20.592 ("
20.608 (1)
20.675 ("M
20.804 @
20.878
20.934 @
20.947 (11
20.980
21.070 @
21.081 @
21.101
21.130©)
21.136 7
21.234®
21.275 )
21.444 )
21.446
21.487 @
21.518 (¥
21.520 @
215220
21.562 9
21.755 @
21.801@
21.860 @

# RIDER
1 18 Lawrence
2 96 Lawrence
3 24 Hampshire
4 70 Prado
5 14 Ferrandis
6 32 Cooper
7 69 Webster
8 992 Guillod
9 3 Tomac
10 51 Barcia
11 102 Paturel
12 74 Locurcio
13 94 Roczen
14 27 Stewart
15 42 Kullas
16 12 McElrath
17 37 Schock
18 68 Hand
19 55 Miller
20 97 Shelly
21 35 Weltin
22 86 Harrison
23 483 Carroll
24 199 Short IV
25 437 Luhovey
26 268 Stine
27 53 Pape
28 79 Miller
29 401 Gardner
30 700 Todd
31 315 Groves
32 148 Rodbell
33 584 Durow
34 103 Verhaeghe
35 208 Leitzel
36 351 Rogers
37 181 Arruda
38 874 Williams
39 746 Schmidt
40 535 Crown

TIME
19.427 (10)
19.543 1)
19.555 (7)
19.571 3
19.576 (11
19.777 @
19.850 @
19.859 (&
19.900 ®
19.951 4)
19.980 ¥
19.983 ®
20.011 @
20.032 (13
20.052 ©
20.086 @
20.264 12
20.349 ©
20.462 ©
20.471©
20.474 D
20.499 4
20.514 @
20.583 &
20.593 @
20.684 @
20.748 (10)
20.759 @
20.772 @
20.799 @
20.923 ©®
20.943 3
20.997 ®
21.091 (0
21.185 @
21.285 ®
213227
21.378 3
21.608 4
21.836 (9

I B D B

#
1 18
2 3
3 27
4 9%
5 37

RIDER
Lawrence

Tomac
Stewart
Lawrence
Schock

TIME
8.443 (10)
8.492 (10)
8.564 (19
8.565 9
8.669 @
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#
24
3
96
18
94

RIDER
Hampshire
Tomac
Lawrence
Lawrence
Roczen

TIME
10.708
10.745
10.875 @
10.971 @
11.017 @

1
2
3
4
5

RIDER
Lawrence

Lawrence
Tomac
Hampshire
Cooper

TIME
20222
20.487 7
20.490 4
20.675 @

20.712 14

# RIDER

1 24 Hampshire
2 3 Tomac

3 32 Cooper

4 96 Lawrence
5 18 Lawrence

TIME
16.344 @
16.379 1

16.563 (14)
16.652 ()
16.673 ("
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6 69
7 199
8 32
9 9%
10 24
1 55
12 208
13 992
14 51
15 14
16 12
17 102
18 35
19 86
20 68
21 19
2 74
23 535
24 268
25 70
26 437
27 148
28 181
29 315
30 53
31 4
32 103
33 97
34 874
35 584
36 351
37 483
38 700
39 746
40 401

Webster
Short IV
Cooper
Roczen
Hampshire
Miller
Leitzel
Guillod
Barcia
Ferrandis
McElrath
Paturel
Weltin
Harrison
Hand
Miller
Locurcio
Crown
Stine
Prado
Luhovey
Rodbell
Arruda
Groves
Pape
Kullas
Verhaeghe
Shelly
Williams
Durow
Rogers
Carroll
Todd
Schmidt
Gardner

8.707 12
8.765 (1)
8.799 (3
8.830 ®
8.9116)
8.936 ©
8.946 @
8.953 (1)
8.970 (19
9.021 12
9.029 @
9.040 ©®
9.085 (10)
9.202 1M
9.241 ©®
9.257 @
9.266 ()
9.276 (12
9.277 (M)
9.279 (5
9.309 (10)
9.328
9.353 (6
9.359 (12)
9.370 ®
9.376 1)
9.440 ®
9.451 (3
9.507 (6
9.541®
9.561 4)
9.695 (8
9.778 @
9.843 )
9.917 (13)

32
51
14
27
992
86
12
74
55
35
351
42
69
70
37
68
53
102
199
79
97
181
535
483
103
401
874
584
746
437
700
315
148
268
208

Cooper
Barcia
Ferrandis
Stewart
Guillod
Harrison
McElrath
Locurcio
Miller
Weltin
Rogers
Kullas
Webster
Prado
Schock
Hand
Pape
Paturel
Short IV
Miller
Shelly
Arruda
Crown
Carroll
Verhaeghe
Gardner
Williams
Durow
Schmidt
Luhovey
Todd
Groves
Rodbell
Stine
Leitzel

11.067 (10
11.008 (12
11.144 (10
11.282 (M
11.208
11.335 (14
11.339 (13)
11.360 ©
11.411 (13
11.425 (10)
11.425 (19
11.442 )
11.509 (12
11.534 @
11.565 (12
11.620 ®
11.667 (12
11.716 (13
11.735 (12
11.845 ()
11.847 D
11.899 ©
119320
11.944
11.950
11.995 (1
12.007 7
12.019 D
12.096 @
12.147 M
122217
12.307 12
12.396 @
12.419 (9
12.569 (14

69
992
37
94
51
14
27
12
74
35
42
102
70
483
55
86
53
103
79
199
68
97
351
181
148
268
437
700
874
401
208
584
535
746
315

Webster
Guillod
Schock
Roczen
Barcia
Ferrandis
Stewart
McElrath
Locurcio
Weltin
Kullas
Paturel
Prado
Carroll
Miller
Harrison
Pape
Verhaeghe
Miller
Short IV
Hand
Shelly
Rogers
Arruda
Rodbell
Stine
Luhovey
Todd
Williams
Gardner
Leitzel
Durow
Crown
Schmidt
Groves

20.829 ()
20.843 ©)
20.940 7
20.967 &
21.018 @
21.154 @
21.185 ()
21.210D
212328
21.282@
21.285 )
21.2910)
21319 ®
21.346 @
21.409 ()
21.489 1
21.638 (10
217324
211 @
21.816 @
21.824©)
21.859
21.884 4
21.916 @
21.986 4
22.011@
22.012®
22124 @
22.148 @
22.158 @
22376 @
223910
2242712
22515
225774

O 0 N o

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

14

27

69

86

74

70

94

42

51
992
55

68

37

12

53
268
483
199
401
97
437
102
315
35
351
79

148
535
584
103
700
874
181
208
746

Ferrandis
Stewart
Webster
Harrison
Locurcio
Prado
Roczen
Kullas
Barcia
Guillod
Miller
Hand
Schock
McElrath
Pape
Stine
Carroll
Short IV
Gardner
Shelly
Luhovey
Paturel
Groves
Weltin
Rogers
Miller
Rodbell
Crown
Durow
Verhaeghe
Todd
Williams
Arruda
Leitzel
Schmidt

16.706 (11
16.729 13)
16.869
16.926 (3
16.937 @
16.950 ©
17.054 (W
17.175 ("
17175 @
17.238 @
17.253 ®
17.266 ©
17.267
17.291 (M
17.423 M
17.472 (9
17527
17.570 @
17.588 &)
17.595 @
17.604 3
17.618 13
17.629 @
17.634 @
17.634 @
17.646
12.17@
17.892 )
17.993 (M
18.005 ()
18.059 @
18.114 7
18.148 (13)
18.308 3
18.732 @
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